# 38th Annual *Laker* Invitational GOLF CLASSIC 2024

September 23, 2024

> Sponsored by Results Advertising



Benefitting Camdenton R-III Athletic Programs

### **Camdenton Laker Athletic Booster Club**

Hello there,

It's that time of year again, and I would like to personally invite you to participate in the 38th Annual Laker Invitational Golf Classic on September 23rd, 2024, at the beautiful Oaks Golf Course at Margaritaville Lake Resort!

This event is sponsored by Results Advertising and hosted by the Laker Athletic Booster Club. The Laker Athletic Booster Club benefits every Camdenton Laker athlete by providing equipment and facilities such as the turf field and practice fields, and the new video board in the Camdenton High School gymnasium. These upgrades also benefit the Laker Marching Band, youth sports programs, and overflow for other sports and activities for kids of all age groups, K-12.

There are a couple of sponsorship opportunities for this golf tournament. In addition to a great lunch, free beverages, and golf, your or your business name will be displayed on the district website throughout the school year. Your sponsorship also gives you season passes to every regular-season athletic event throughout the school year! Additionally, your business can use the donation as a tax deduction or write-off since we are a non-profit organization, allowing you to help our student-athletes AND your business! Other sponsorship opportunities beyond the golf tournament get you more advertisement and signage throughout the district. If you are interested in hearing more about those, please contact me.

I would appreciate your consideration of a sponsorship. **100% of your contributions go to help Camdenton R-III student-athletes.** I have enclosed the tournament information. Please contact me directly for more details at (573) 346-7272 x 14.

Sincerely,

Jason Hulett President Laker Athletic Booster Club The Laker Invitational Golf Classic will look a little different this year. You will see additional stations with games and contests run by Camdenton coaches and student-athletes. We encourage you to come and meet the teams that you are supporting!

**Purpose:** The Laker Invitational is a golf tournament with all net proceeds going to Laker Athletic Boosters, Inc., a tax-exempt, non-profit organization. The Boosters support every Camdenton R-III School District student-athlete by providing necessary needs such as equipment, facilities, special programs, and improvements. Contribution totals have exceeded **one million dollars** from 1987 through 2024.

### Schedule of Events:

Monday, September 16th Entry Deadline Monday, September 23rd, 2024 11:30 AM Lunch/Registration 1:30 PM Tee-Off at The Oaks Golf Course at Margaritaville Resort

#### **Entry Information:**

*Laker Sponsor \$1000:* Includes round of golf, golf cart, tee gifts, lunch for four, four season passes to every regular season athletic event, special pricing on VIP parking for home football games, and name listed on the district website.

*Laker Booster \$125:* Includes round of golf for one, golf cart, tee gift, lunch, and an individual pass for all regular season athletic events, and special pricing on VIP parking for home football games.

### **Tournament Format:**

**4-Person Scramble:** Each 4-person team will scramble. You may enter your 4-person team, or the committee will pair you. The final scores will be flighted, and prizes will be awarded in each flight.

### Hole-In-One Prize:

2024 New Chevrolet: Provided by Hulett Chevrolet-Buick-GMC in Camdenton.

**For More Information:** Contact John F. Blair (573) 480-3585 or Jason Hulett (573) 346-7272.

### Laker Booster - Entry Fee \$125 - One Player Included

Name
Address
Phone
Home Club
Handicap or Average Score
Laker Sponsor - Entry Fee \$1000 - 4 Players Included
Name
Company
Address
Phone
<u>4-Man Team</u>
Player 1
Player 2
Player 3
Player 4

## Please make checks payable to "Laker Athletic Boosters, Inc." Attn: John Blair, 106 Laker Lane, Camdenton MO 65020

Thank you on behalf of the Boosters Board, the students, and faculty.